
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5036
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
OVER BRIDGE AT LC NO. B
Singh Shri Jitender 

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether a Railway overbridge is proposed to be built over level crossing No.113-B at national highway No.71 at Jind, Haryana;
and 

(b) if so, the present status of the overbridge?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. A Road Over Bridge (ROB) was sanctioned at Level Crossing (LC) No.113-B in the Works Programme of
2009-10. Train Vehicle Units of this LC has gone above three lacs. This is also on a National Highway. Accordingly, the State Govt.
has proposed to change the 2-lane ROB to 4-lane. The firm proposal is awaited from the State Govt. 
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